L] -
Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation
(Category -1, Deemed to be University estd. u/s. 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)
Accredited by NAAGC as 'A++ < Approved by AICTE < 1SO 21001:2018 Certified
Campusg; Green Fields, Vaddeswaram - 522 302, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA
Phone No. +91 8645 - 350 200; www.klef.ac.In; www.klef.edu.in;, www.kluniversily.in

Admin Qff: 29-36-38, Museum Road, Govemorpet, Vijayawada - 520 002. Ph: 401 - 866 - 3500122, 2576429
—_—

Vet e
J’”’m’.qﬁ K
é.uunH....H...:im

ey s

Ref: KLEF/SA/NSS/Events/2022-23 Date: 20-09-2022

Orders of the Vice-Chancellor dt. 20-09-2022
CIRCULAR

Sub: Conduction of Blood GroupingTest on 22-09-2022 at Gundimeda Village — Reg.

Ref: Letter dt. 19-09-2022 from Mr. P.Srikanth Reddy, Program Coordinator,
KLEF NSS Cell and forwarded by Dean (Student Affairs).

* %k

This is to inform that, National Service Scheme (NSS) of KLEF will be organizing the
“Blood Grouping Test” on 22-09-2022 at Gundimeda Village.

Event : Blood Grouping Test
Place : Gundimeda Village
Date : 22-09-2022

Timings :9:30 am to 01:30pm

All the NSS Unit-6 students should participate in the event, Buses start from NSS Cell Indoor
Stadium.

For Further information regarding the event contact Mr. P.Srikanth Reddy,
KLEF NSS Programme Coordinator, Mobile No: 8466011222, or Mr. P.Suresh,
Coordinator, NSS, Mobile No: 9493171719.

REGISTRAR .
Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation
(Deemed to be University)
Green Fields, VADDESWARAN-522 302.
Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh.




Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation
(Category -1, Deemed to be University estd. u/s. 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited by NAAC as ‘A++ «»Approved by AICTE <+ ISO 21001:2018 Certified
Campus: Green Fields, Vaddeswaram - 522 302, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA.
Phone No. +91 8645 - 350 200; www.klef.ac.in; www.klef.edu.in; www.kluniversity.in

Admin Off: 29-36-38, Museum Road, Governorpet, Vijayawada - 520 002. Ph: +91 - 866 - 3500122, 2576129

Report on Blood Grouping Tests

Details of the Event:

Name of the Event :Blood grouping tests for Health
Date of the Event :22-09-2022

Venue :Gundimeda

No. of Participants :Students:90 Faculty, Staff:03

Objective

The objective of conducting blood grouping tests for health is to raise awareness and provide
individuals with crucial information about their blood type, enabling informed medical decisions
and enhancing preparedness for emergencies. By offering this service, we aim to facilitate safer
blood transfusions, medical treatments, and surgeries, thereby improving patient outcomes and
reducing the risk of complications. Additionally, promoting health education about the
significance of knowing one's blood group fosters a culture of proactive healthcare management
and empowers individuals to take charge of their well-being.

Description

On 22-09-2022, the "Blood Grouping" program was held in Gundimeda village, organized
by the KLEF Pharmacy NSS Unit-06 under the guidance of Program Officer Dr. R. Supriya.
NSS volunteers, supervised by Dr. R. Supriya and coordinators Mr. G. Chandra Sekhar and Mr.
P. Suresh, arrived at the village at 9:30 am. Divided into groups, volunteers conducted door-to-
door visits, stressing the importance of knowing one's blood group for medical purposes. They
administered blood grouping tests for around 263 individuals and provided written blood group
information. The program saw the participation of village ANM B. Latha, asha workers M.
Vijaya and N. Aruna, as well as K L University NSS volunteers and faculty members. The
efforts of the volunteers and faculty members were commended by Dr. G. Chakravarthi,
Principal of the College of Pharmacy, Mr. P. Sai Vijay from the Student Activity Centre (SAC),
Dr. Ch. Hanumanth Rao (Dean Student Affairs), and Mr. P. Srikanth Reddy, Coordinator of the
KLEF NSS Cell.

Outcome

The blood grouping tests conducted for health purposes yielded significant outcomes,
contributing to enhanced healthcare preparedness and patient safety. By providing individuals
with essential information about their blood type, the initiative empowered participants to make
informed decisions regarding medical treatments and interventions. Moreover, the program
facilitated safer blood transfusions and surgeries by ensuring compatibility between donors and
recipients. Additionally, raising awareness about the importance of knowing one's blood group
fostered a proactive approach to healthcare management among the community. The successful
execution of the event not only improved health outcomes but also underscored the importance
of preventive healthcare measures in promoting overall well-being.




Impact on society

The blood grouping tests had a significant impact on society, equipping individuals with
essential health information for informed medical decisions. By promoting awareness about
blood types, the initiative facilitated safer transfusions and medical treatments, enhancing
overall healthcare preparedness within the community. This proactive approach to healthcare
management fosters a culture of well-being and underscores the importance of preventive
measures in promoting public health.

Event Photos

NATIONAL SE i

) I i .QGI-JS Map Camera
. Guntur Andhra Pradesh, India

D.No: 3-74, RCM CHURCH COMPLEX GUNDIMEDA

Gundimeda, Andhra Pradesh, India i (Village), TADEPALLI (Mandal, Andhra Pradesh 522303,
CJQJ+JHQ, Gundimeda, Andhra Pradesh 522303, India 3h ~ India

Lat 16.439594° | Lat 16.440116°
| Long 80.631371° B | Long 80.630948°
22/09/22 11:31 AM P 0 | 22/09/22 10:31 AM GMT +05:30

) ¥
LA

Volunteers performing blood grouping test to Villagers of Gundimeda village on 22/09/22




News Clippings

BoSomue @6 005 .-ii;;

sgsbges R

epapersenady net
263 008 b fird) HBge
ol DEEdD0), dnfbud: o150

W el G

hdtnn S
- Date : 23/09/2022
= EditionName : ANDHRA

Translation of the clippings
Blood tests under KLU

Under the supervision of KL University's NSS department, pharmacy volunteers conducted
blood tests in Gundimeda village, Tadepalli Rural, including areas like Mangalagiri and
Nagarapalam. Pharmacy lecturer Dr. R. Supriya emphasized the importance of knowing one's
blood group, highlighting that health issues often stem from conditions like anemia. A total of
approximately 263 individuals underwent blood tests during the program, which saw
participation from various stakeholders including P. Suresh, G. Chandra Khar, ANM B. Latha,
Asha Workers M. Vijaya Rani, N. Aruna, KLU NSS volunteers, and others.




Volunteer list:

5.NO

W Name of the volunteer
KAGITHAPU SREEYA
KORNEPATI SAANVI
HAFREN SHAIK

MATURI NAGA SRINIDMI
TIRUMALA TEJA SRI
AASHWI

JUJJUVARAPU Nl I IW\ VlVl K
Konala Kalal Vani
/\'.Iunh.kum.n jha
Vyshnavi pandit|

G, Bhargoavi

Raushan Kumar

Satyam kumar

Bittu kumar

B, Nikhitha vyshnavi
Plyush Bandela

Keerthi Vardhan Reddy.Gade
Ayush Robertson
Uppalapatl Sal thanmaye
Prince Kumar

Sharmila banu

Prince tiwary

Preetam Kumar

Chandan Kumate

SIMON MWANGI
Harshith

("l.lll.lﬂl.W bumat

Raman kumar

Nirupama Dolal
Gullapalli Vennela Chowdary
Abubakar Omar Mustafa
Nandint Ravula

C Inllc lu Blessy

Shaik N’()'l.lllllll.;t' Noo!
Pujitha chatragadda
MAMHA LAKSHMILK

Patti tulasi twiha n’-(hw

ID NO

2100510024
2100510025
2100510026
2100510027
2100510028
2100510029
2000519001
2000519002
2100530066
2100530055
2101570012
2100530107
| 2100530096
2100530104
2100530092
21015700106
| 2101570004
: 2101570003
| 2101570021
| 2100530042
2101570029
210053000649
2100530093
2100530007
2101570007
2100530103

21004510049
2100530089
| 2100010045
190181021
2100010009
2201570002
r 2101 )/()(” )
2201570005
2101570001
| 2100010112

2100530035

Dept

B.Arch

B.Arch

: A Arch

I Arch

: B. /\nh

f3, /\u h
B.Arch

B.Arch
B pharmacy
B.pharmacy

Pharmacy/pharm D
B pharmacy

B pharmacy

B. Pharmacy

B, l'lu.‘nm.uity
Pharmacy (Pharm.D)
Pharm D

[ Pharm. D

Pharmd

B pharmacy
Pharm.D

I pharma

Bpharma
Pharmacy/B, Phatm
PharmD
B-Pharmacy

B |$-I-1.1 r'ln.u'y

(5 pharmacy

B pharmacy

Biotec hnology
Bachelor of Pharmacy
Motechnology
Pharm.D

Pharm D

C Pharm D
| PHARM.D
| biote Imulm v

|

“H eblea

Y ,
(.l"\ AN A
A

(A

e

A S0y

Cf_‘il\w-’ -)-— \
R a[,m\/M\r
2 A \b/

(A

"J' AN '!( At
‘\A\

( )
\’“‘AJ{"C’ “’
X rtyﬁk

(.4--

‘A/()\;{ t\ 'V‘r'\’)"\ts"'“
(P

UW,MH
1 (9 AA =

s
@A

€ A
A

g J
é‘;“:‘u-\. s V—(,\.L\ J.’

f\-,\""h/\nﬂ.

(A

[\ e v A
,x M
27

M///[x} :

[\\ Y




B.LIKHITHA
Maotamart Anjani devi
Nallurl, Reshima
Pujitha. sayana
Pothuri vishnu

| SHANK MOHAMMED AATHIQ JAZET

Kasa Jaswanth Kalyan
| vignaya.M

Himanshu Ranjan
Losha Moruva

Naginl narne

Anshu Kumar Patel
Sravani gummadavalll
Manaswinl pedapudi.
GADE HARITHA
Subodh Kumar Singh
Mounika puppala
MILANDU |
Pushpket Ranjan
prakash kumaor
Konakandla Venkata Sai Yuvaral
Sal tejaswi Pennepall)
B.Devi aruna jyothi
Manoj kumar

Fhovitl Harika
CH. V. 5.5 Lakshmi sarayu
KAVURI DESHNA

Katt; |V‘n'huth.n
(»r.m(lhl k.lvya sruthi
Chandan Kumar

Vivek Sapgar

Vaishnavi.Malempati
Vishal Anand

lmran

Manish Kumar Chourasia
N Divya Teja

P Bhargav

Farigopula 'V N Sal Sree
Donl Sri Lakshmi Angadala
sallesh choudhary

SHAIK TABREZ

[ 2100010078
[ 2100010083
2201570001
2100010095
2100010040
2100010039
2100010037
2100010046
2100530048
2100530090
2100010023

2100530043
2201570011
2201570004
2100530087
2100530086
2201570012
2100%30045%0
JO00S 30011
2100530070
2201570010
2201577703
2101570028
2100530085
2100010079
21015700006
2101570026
2100010107
2201570008
2100530045

2100530068

2100530078
2100530106
2100520067
2000530020
2100530060
2000530076
2100530077
2100010096
2100530084
2201570009

BIOTECHNOLOGY
Riote hnolopy
Pharm-0
Blotechnology
Biotechnology
Biotechnology
Blotechnology
biotech .
R, Pharmacy
Pharma D

B.1

B pharmacy
Pharm .d
Pharm.D
B.Pharmacy
b.pharmacy
['lh\.llvl.l 0
I PHARM
B.Pharmacy
B pharmacy
Pharm D

Flrst year of pharm.D

Pharmacy/pharm.D

B, pharmacy
Biotechnology
Pharm. D
Pharmacy / pharm D
otechnolopy
Pharm D

B pharmacy
l’h.»'un.u:y/ [3,
Pharmacy

B pharmacy
.pharmacy

B pharmacy

B P.'I.H!IM( V

B pharmacy
Bpharmacy

B Pharmacy
Brech/bio technology
I pharmacy

Pharm d

K Liathe
) o
(A
‘O}V\“""

:(C'_1 -:’-\ ’
V;( (,‘Q,(a
H:-vme\ﬁﬁ

‘-‘_\- )

| f\, (\j \\{\ \ \‘,‘ (\VL'\.(

:]\U

:('!:.7. r\ B TR
.M,. (NP

[ e VA

{

i/)« *{ -
Ml ,LOU d’M
’oh it
)
Lg o~ \
(_‘4 \IA\-‘L}(\“V\

‘._1 l;(..(;u 2\

i A

" \/h).\ e

‘(\nt\Y\OU’\J &”f
| G2

‘ \) \,c‘“ 50\7}0\

1 w2 \Qwat

\ ;.5 \

: il
)\.(".-.,'-.,\‘(\ )

| ﬂf—tt
(P .

(Sl .
('r). 0 Qabb‘%vw‘
Shogk., balaver?

(iner




Ui,

97
08
a4

| 100

Gummalla Vara Prasanth
Nishant raj
K Jyoshna bhavani

lduhaye ”W','V“ Npoga Nadege

Maddu.Naga Suvarna
Poddu, Teja Sri Sathwick
K.Yoshitha

Harsha Vardhan Yadam
Meghana Vadlapudi
Ihota Asmitha

Musoki Lyndah

Gunjan Kumai

[ DOPPALARUDI PAVANI

Rajeey Ranjan
vineetha,k

varshithap

[ Mugisa Simon
| M. Mounika

Bhimireddybhaashitha

[ D.Harika

Chagampamreddy. Bavitha

[ Mohommad uzalr mohiddin

| 2101570023
2000530053
;' 2101570027
f 21005320071
[ 2201570006
| 2201570007
| 2100010025
2100530075
2100010063
2101570024
| 2100530024
2100530046
2100010075
210053009%
2100230085
2100010027
2100530026
| 2100010104
| 2100010019
2100010048
| 2100010003
| 2000530008

Pharmacy/Pharm d
' B pharmacy
‘ Pharmacy/ pharm, D
Bachelor/pharmacy

[ Pharm D

Pharmalb)

Motechnolopy

| Bpharmacy

Biotechnolopy
Pharm D
B, .P‘HARM/\(ZY

| B Pharmacy
BIOTECHNOLOGY

B pharm

biotechnology

blotechnolopy
B.Pharmacy
Blotechnolopy

Blotechnology

Blotechnolopy

Btech, Biotechnolopy
I pharmacy

Ve OA,

i

(CCand

Mok, o lam

M‘(.' "" ‘—ylﬂ("‘{/\
R |
(}u.m&.;\ /'

’)l N )[

eV
F\.'-;)\ '

- /‘,(L £y

[

M\ :
Y.) \’(\;v \V‘(\-

:-sx)ﬁ(ﬂ

QA

e

\2\, B f.((\)"“[ ] } |

- AN

P. SRIKANTH REDDY
Programme Co-orJinator
National Service Hehame

walah Education Foundation

iram, $24503

Deaean (Studaent Affalrs)
Konaru Laksimalah Education Poundat lor
(Deamaod to be University)
Groon Fields, VANDDESWARLMS22502,
Guntur Dist, Andhra Pradesh

(_ ). ‘SU?D\‘\L\J‘_W' '
vrogramme Ol

fanari Lok




