

Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation

(Category -1, Deemed to be University estd. u/s. 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited by NAAC as 'A++' & Approved by AICTE SO 21001:2018 Certified Campus; Green Fields, Vaddeswaram - 522 302, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA. Phone No. +91 8645 - 350 200; www.klef.ac.ln; www.klef.adu.in; www.kluniversity.in Admin Off: 29-36-38, Museum Road, Governorpet, Vijayawada - 520 002. Ph; +91 - 866 - 3500122, 2576129

Ref: KLEF/SA/NSS/Events/2022-23

Orders of the Vice-Chancellor dt. 20-09-2022 CIRCULAR

Sub: Conduction of Blood GroupingTest on 22-09-2022 at Gundimeda Village – Reg.

Ref: Letter dt. 19-09-2022 from Mr. P.Srikanth Reddy, Program Coordinator, KLEF NSS Cell and forwarded by Dean (Student Affairs).

This is to inform that, National Service Scheme (NSS) of KLEF will be organizing the "Blood Grouping Test" on 22-09-2022 at Gundimeda Village.

Event

: Blood Grouping Test

Place

: Gundimeda Village

Date

: 22-09-2022

Timings

: 9:30 am to 01:30pm

All the NSS Unit-6 students should participate in the event, Buses start from NSS Cell Indoor Stadium.

For Further information regarding the event contact Mr. P.Srikanth Reddy, KLEF NSS Programme Coordinator, Mobile No: 8466011222, or Mr. P.Suresh, Coordinator, NSS, Mobile No: 9493171719.

REGISTRAR

Date: 20-09-2022

REGISTRAR
Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation
(Deemed to be University)
Green Fields, VADDESWARAM-522 302.
Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh.



A CONCESSION

Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation

(Category -1, Deemed to be University estd. u/s. 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited by NAAC as 'A++' Approved by AICTE ISO 21001:2018 Certified Campus: Green Fields, Vaddeswaram - 522 302, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA. Phone No. +91 8645 - 350 200; www.klef.ac.in; www.klef.edu.in; www.kluniversity.in Admin Off: 29-36-38, Museum Road, Governorpet, Vijayawada - 520 002. Ph: +91 - 866 - 3500122, 2576129

Report on Blood Grouping Tests

Details of the Event:

Name of the Event :Blood grouping tests for Health

Date of the Event :22-09-2022 **Venue** :Gundimeda

No. of Participants: Students: 90 Faculty, Staff: 03

Objective

The objective of conducting blood grouping tests for health is to raise awareness and provide individuals with crucial information about their blood type, enabling informed medical decisions and enhancing preparedness for emergencies. By offering this service, we aim to facilitate safer blood transfusions, medical treatments, and surgeries, thereby improving patient outcomes and reducing the risk of complications. Additionally, promoting health education about the significance of knowing one's blood group fosters a culture of proactive healthcare management and empowers individuals to take charge of their well-being.

Description

On 22-09-2022, the "Blood Grouping" program was held in Gundimeda village, organized by the KLEF Pharmacy NSS Unit-06 under the guidance of Program Officer Dr. R. Supriya. NSS volunteers, supervised by Dr. R. Supriya and coordinators Mr. G. Chandra Sekhar and Mr. P. Suresh, arrived at the village at 9:30 am. Divided into groups, volunteers conducted door-to-door visits, stressing the importance of knowing one's blood group for medical purposes. They administered blood grouping tests for around 263 individuals and provided written blood group information. The program saw the participation of village ANM B. Latha, asha workers M. Vijaya and N. Aruna, as well as K L University NSS volunteers and faculty members. The efforts of the volunteers and faculty members were commended by Dr. G. Chakravarthi, Principal of the College of Pharmacy, Mr. P. Sai Vijay from the Student Activity Centre (SAC), Dr. Ch. Hanumanth Rao (Dean Student Affairs), and Mr. P. Srikanth Reddy, Coordinator of the KLEF NSS Cell.

Outcome

The blood grouping tests conducted for health purposes yielded significant outcomes, contributing to enhanced healthcare preparedness and patient safety. By providing individuals with essential information about their blood type, the initiative empowered participants to make informed decisions regarding medical treatments and interventions. Moreover, the program facilitated safer blood transfusions and surgeries by ensuring compatibility between donors and recipients. Additionally, raising awareness about the importance of knowing one's blood group fostered a proactive approach to healthcare management among the community. The successful execution of the event not only improved health outcomes but also underscored the importance of preventive healthcare measures in promoting overall well-being.

Impact on society

The blood grouping tests had a significant impact on society, equipping individuals with essential health information for informed medical decisions. By promoting awareness about blood types, the initiative facilitated safer transfusions and medical treatments, enhancing overall healthcare preparedness within the community. This proactive approach to healthcare management fosters a culture of well-being and underscores the importance of preventive measures in promoting public health.

Event Photos



Volunteers performing blood grouping test to Villagers of Gundimeda village on 22/09/22

News Clippings



Translation of the clippings

Blood tests under KLU

Under the supervision of KL University's NSS department, pharmacy volunteers conducted blood tests in Gundimeda village, Tadepalli Rural, including areas like Mangalagiri and Nagarapalam. Pharmacy lecturer Dr. R. Supriya emphasized the importance of knowing one's blood group, highlighting that health issues often stem from conditions like anemia. A total of approximately 263 individuals underwent blood tests during the program, which saw participation from various stakeholders including P. Suresh, G. Chandra Khar, ANM B. Latha, Asha Workers M. Vijaya Rani, N. Aruna, KLU NSS volunteers, and others.

Volunteer list:

S.NO	Name of the volunteer	ID NO	Dept	
1	KAGITHAPU SREEYA	2100510024	B.Arch	STROOMEN
2	KORNEPATI SAANVI	2100510025	B.Arch	Suri.
3	HAFREN SHAIK	2100510026	B.Arch	M
4	MATURI NAGA SRINIDHI	2100510027	B.Arch	CL.
5	TIRUMALA TEJA SRI	2100510028	B.Arch	Teja
6	AASHWI	2100510029	B.Arch	ARShey
7	JUJJUVARAPU NITHYA VIVEK	2000519001	B.Arch	a.
8	Konala Kalai Vani	2000519002	B.Arch	K. Kalaivami
9	Ashish kumar jha	2100530066	B pharmacy	guma/
10	Vyshnavi panditi	2100530055	B.pharmacy	CI.
11	G. Bhargavi	2101570012	Pharmacy/pharm D	a 4.,
12	Raushan kumar	2100530107	B pharmacy	B'myhe
13	Satyam kumar	2100530096	B.pharmacy	60
14	Bittu kumar	2100530104	B. Pharmacy	CA.
15	B , Nikhitha vyshnavi	2100530092	B . Pharmacy	vishnavi
16	Piyush Bandela	2101570016	Pharmacy (Pharm.D)	B. riysk
17	Keerthi Vardhan Reddy.Gade	2101570004	Pharm D	w.
18	Ayush Robertson	2101570003	Pharm.D	Ayush vabertson
19	Uppalapati Sai thanmaye	2101570021	Pharm d	
20	Prince Kumar	2100530042	B pharmacy	C.J.
21	Sharmila banu	2101570029	Pharm.D	power
22	Prince tiwary	2100530069	B pharma	Brines.
23	Preetam Kumar	2100530093	Bpharma	July 1
24	Chandan Kumar	2100530097	Pharmacy/B. Pharm	CA.
25	SIMON MWANGI	2101570007	PharmD	sinon.
26	Harshith	2100530103	B-Pharmacy	NB
27	dhananjay kumar	2100530035	B pharmacy	67 V 3
28	Raman kumar	2100530039	B pharmacy	Damon Kemas
29	Nirupama Dolai	2100530089	8 pharmacy	Nicabina
30	Gullapalli Vennela Chowdary	2100010045	Biotechnology	CA.
31	Abubakar Omar Mustafa	190181021	Bachelor of Pharmacy	C. Calle
32	Nandini Ravula	2100010009	Biotechnology	Vier varior:
33	Chittelu Blessy	2201570002	Pharm.D	Ret.
34	Shaik Mohammad Noor	2101570019	Pharm D	(- 4
35	Pujitha chatragadda	2201570005	Pharm D	pujetha.
36	MAHA LAKSHMI.K	2101570001	PHARM.D	natot.
37	Patti tulasi twiha reddy	2100010112	biotechnology	AB

,

38	B.LIKHITHA	2100010078	BIOTECHNOLOGY	B. Likitha
39	Motamarri Anjani devi	2100010083	Biotechnology	day,
40	Nalluri, Reshma	2201570001	Pharm-D	Ry.
11	Pujitha.sayana	2100010095	Biotechnology	Λ. Δ
42	Pothuri vishnu	2100010040	Biotechnology	urgh.
43	SHAIK MOHAMMED AATHIQ JAZEE	2100010039	Biotechnology	his.
44	Kasa Jaswanth Kalyan	2100010037	Biotechnology	C4.
45	vignaya.M	2100010046	biotech	viguaja
46	Himanshu Ranjan	2100530048	B. Pharmacy	Wimanst
47	Eesha Meruva	2100530099	Pharma.D	47.43
48	Nagini narne	2100010023	B. T	Nazini navi
49	Anshu Kumar Patel	2100530043	B pharmacy	AB
50	Sravani gummadavalli	2201570011	Pharm .d	el.
51	Manaswini pedapudi.	2201570004	Pharm.D	
52	GADE HARITHA	2100530087	B.Pharmacy	franklis.
53	Subodh Kumar Singh	2100530086	b.pharmacy	Sur
54	Mounika puppala	2201570012	Pharm D	a.
55	MILANDU T	2100530050	B PHARM	milaide
56	Pushpket Ranjan	2000530011	B.Pharmacy	Ranja-
57	prakash kumar	2100530070	B pharmacy	1
58	Konakandla Venkata Sai Yuvaraj	2201570010	Pharm D	K. ywayay
59	Sai tejaswi Pennepalli	2201577703	First year of pharm.D	K. ywaras
60	B.Devi aruna jyothi	2101570028	Pharmacy/pharm.D	ei
61	Manoj kumar	2100530085	B. pharmacy	
62	Thoviti .Harika	2100010079	Biotechnology	ellouite.
63	CH. V. S. S Lakshmi sarayu	2101570006	Pharm, D	sugn
64	KAVURI DESHNA	2101570026	Pharmacy / pharm D	7
65	Katta.Varshitha	2100010107	Biotechnology	tartitle
66	Grandhi kavya sruthi	2201570008	Pharm D	commonly tay
67	Chandan Kumar	2100530045	B pharmacy	des
68	Vivek Sagar	2100530068	Pharmacy / B. Pharmacy	Vivek Sagar malempati
69	Vaishnavi.Malempati	2100530078	B.pharmacy	malempat.
70	Vishal Anand	2100530106	B,pharmacy	@4.
71	Imran	2100530067	B pharmacy	Imer- of
72	Manish Kumar Chourasia	2000530020	B Pharmacy	Merich,
73	N Divya Teja	2100530060	B pharmacy	My
74	P Bhargav	2000530076	Bpharmacy	C.A.
75	Tarigopula P V N Sai Sree	2100530077	B Pharmacy	(sail
76	Doni Sri Lakshmi.Angadala	2100010096	Btech/bio technology	Esti lakshin
77	sailesh choudhary	2100530084	B pharmacy	Bisti latestina Shaik tabve
78	SHAIK TABREZ	2201570009	Pharm d	Shark tabve

ħ

			1000	V 7071 - 107800
79	Gummalla Vara Prasanth	2101570023	Pharmacy/Pharm d	vover
80	Nishant raj	2000530053	B pharmacy	est.
81	K.Jyoshna bhavani	2101570022	Pharmacy/ pharm.D	2 de hayp.
82	Iduhaye Uwayo Ngoga Nadege	2100530071	Bachelor/pharmacy	7 90 000
83	Maddu.Naga Suvarna	2201570006	Pharm D	AB.
84	Peddu,Teja Sri Sathwick	2201570007	PharmaD	CA
85	K.Yoshitha	2100010025	Biotechnology	40/ W/103
86	Harsha Vardhan Yadam	2100530075	Bpharmacy	y. Veno the
87	Meghana Vadlapudi	2100010063	Biotechnology	and.
88	Thota Asmitha	2101570024	Pharm D	Thata onher
89	Musoki Lyndah	2100530024	B. PHARMACY	musck, wholeh
90	Gunjan Kumar	2100530046	,B.Pharmacy	al.
91	DOPPALAPUDI PAVANI	2100010075	BIOTECHNOLOGY	authy.
92	Rajeey Ranjan	2100530095	B pharm	Perfect
93	vineetha.k	2100230085	biotechnology	wer
94	varshitha.p	2100010027	biotechnology	CA.
95	Mugisa Simon	2100530026	B.Pharmacy	Sivou
96	M.Mounika	2100010104	Biotechnology	m. Andr
97	Bhimireddybhaashitha	2100010019	Biotechnology	MO. W
98	D.Harika	2100010048	Biotechnology	D. Harika
99	Chagamgamreddy.Bavitha	2100010003	Btech.Biotechnology	BNAGA
100	Mohommad uzair mohiddin	2000530008	8 pharmacy	CA.

Programme Office. KLEF NSS Cell.

P. SRIKANTH REDDY
Programme Co-ordinator
National Service Scheme
Coneru Lakermalah Education Foundation
Foram, 522503

Dean (Student Affairs)
Koneru Laksamaiah Education Foundation
(Deamed to be University)
GreenFields, VADDESWARAM-522502,
Guntur Dist, Andhra Pradesh.